900524551 11/23/2019

900524551

11/23/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	3	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
l	Cencourse, Inc		11/12/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Questcourse, LLC		
Street Address:	2225 E. Bayshore Road		
City:	Palo Alto		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94303		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
R	egistration Number:	4285803	ITEXT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

steven@questcourse.com

Correspondent Name:

Steven Sikes

Address Line 1:

2225 E. Bayshore Road

Address Line 4:

Palo Aito, CALIFORNIA 94303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Sikes
SIGNATURE:	/stevensikes/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=notarized itext assignment uspto#page1.tif source=notarized itext assignment uspto#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006818 FRAME: 0931

5.085874 00.0428 5803

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ("Assignor"), Cencourse, Inc., whose address is 1540 Market St San Francisco, CA 94102, is the owner of the trademark and service mark ITEXT (the "Mark"), the common law rights in and to the Mark and the registered trademark/service mark before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"). Registration No. 4285803, the particulars for which are for the Mark for use in connection with "Communication services, namely, transmission of voice, audio, visual images and data by telecommunications networks, wireless communication networks, the Internet, information services networks and data networks; Consulting in the field of telecommunication services, namely, transmission of voice, data, and documents via telecommunications networks (the "Goods").

WHEREAS, Assignor, has used the mark as web messenger app (the "APP") and as an API platform (the "Platform") in Interstate Commerce to provide certain of such Services;

WHEREAS, QUESTCOURSE, LLC ("Assignee"), whose address is 2225
Bayshore Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303, is desirous of acquiring all right title and interest in and to the Registered Mark, the site, apps, technologies and all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee and Assignee does hereby accept assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Application, the Domain Names, and the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto.

Signed this <u>U</u>day of November,2019.

ASSIGNOR:

Cencourse, Inc.

Name: Steven Sikes

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

Questcourse, LLC

Name: Steven Sikes

Title: Principal

STATE OF North Carolina			,
)	88.	
COUNTY OF Buncombe)

On this day personally appeared before me Steven Sikes to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above

MICHELE L MEDFORD
Notary Public, North Carolina
Haywood County
My Commission Expires

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of NC residing at 219 Haywood St

My Appointment Expires: